No. B.11015/2/2021-DAY-NULM (DTE) UD&PA GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM

OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION DEPARTMENT DAY-NULM: MIZORAM.

Dated Aizawl, the 4th Oct, 2021

To,

The District Urban Development Officer Urban Dev. & Poverty Alleviation Deptt Saitual, Khawzawl, Hnahthial

Subject:

Constitution of Provisional Town Vending Committee - regd.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above and as per the Administrative Department's approval for constituting Provisional Town Vending Committee vide letter no. B.11025/26/2014-UD&PA at 28.09.2021 (enclosed), I am to convey herewith the composition of Official members of Provisional Town Vending Committee till such time the survey of Street Vendors is completed, for information and implementation of Support to Urban Street Vendors (SUSV).

Yours faithfully,

Encl: A/a

Mission Director, DAY-NULM

Urban Dev. & Poverty Alleviation Department

Mizoram: Aizawl

No.B.11025/26/2014-UD&PA GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION DEPARTMENT MIZORAM NEW CAPITAL COMPLEX (MINECO)

Office: 0389-2323257

E-mail: udpamizoram@gmail.com

Aizawl, the 28th September,2021

To,

The Mission Director, DAY-NULM Urban Development & Poverty Alleviation Department Govt. of Mizoram

Subject:

Approval for constitution of Provisional Town Vending Committee

Reference: No.B.11015/2/2021-DAY-NULM(DTE)UD&PA, Dt. 23.09.52021

Sir,

I am directed to convey Government approval for Constitution of Provisional Town Vending Committee (Official Members) proposed vide letter referred above for Saitual, Khawzawl and Hnahthial Districts as and until conducting Street Vendor survey is permissible.

Yours' faithfully,

(ZORAMSIAMA HMAR)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Urban Development & Poverty Alleviation Department

1. Composition of Official Members of Provisional Town Vending Committee for Saitual District

S/N	Designation	Role
1	Deputy Commissioner	Chairperson
2	Sub Divisional Officer (Sadar)	Member
3	Superintendent of Police	Member
4	District Urban Development Officer	Member Secretary

2. Composition of Official Members of Provisional Town Vending Committee for Khawzawl District

S/N	Designation	Role
1	Deputy Commissioner	Chairperson
2	Sub Divisional Officer (Sadar)	Member
3	Superintendent of Police	Member
4	District Urban Development Officer	Member Secretary

3. Composition of Official Members of Provisional Town Vending Committee for Hnahthial District

S/N	Designation	Role
1	Deputy Commissioner	Chairperson
2	Sub Divisional Officer (Sadar)	Member
3	Superintendent of Police	Member
4	District Urban Development Officer	Member Secretary